
TOWNSHIP of HOPEWELL 
MERCER COUNTY 

201 WASHINGTON CROSSING – PENNINGTON ROAD 
TITUSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08560-1410 
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NOTE:
FOR NURSERY ROAD CURB RAMP GRADING
DETAILS REFER TO PLANS ENTITLED
"ROADWAY IMOROVEMENTS AND
ROUNDABOUT INSTALLATION NURSEY ROAD,
HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY,
NEW JERSEY SEPTEMBER 2024" DATED
9/11/2024.
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STOP BAR (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

11'

R1-1 SIGN

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE D (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE D (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

213.61

214.40

 S
LO

PE
=4

.0
%

212.11 212.31212.06

212.90 212.90212.36

 S
LO

PE
=4

.0
%

 S
LO

PE
=3

.0
%

212.20

212.20

212.23

212.23

212.27

212.57

212.53

212.57

212.53

212.27

212.20 212.20

212.23
212.23

212.27 212.27

212.00

212.04

212.07

212.03 212.07

212.11211.80

211.83
211.87

212.03
211.99

211.87 211.83

211.93
211.89

INLET 41
GR. 213.09

INLET 189
GR. 209.98

STM MH 44

212.33

212.29

212.37 212.41

211.80

1.
0%

5.0%

5.0%

1.0%

2.
7%

1.
0%

5.0%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0
%

10
+0

0

BP: 10+00.00

22+00 23+00

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

FF=208.61
GF=206.94

206.94

206.34 206.14

206.94

 SLOPE=3.0%

206.24206.31206.51206.79206.86207.06207.34207.41207.61

206.54207.25207.09207.80207.64208.35 208.35 207.80 207.25

 S
LO

PE
=3

.7
%

 S
LO

PE
=4

.7
%

 S
LO

PE
=3

.7
%

 S
LO

PE
=4

.7
%

 S
LO

PE
=3

.7
%

 S
LO

PE
=4

.7
%

207.10

208.40  SLOPE=6.2%209.07

208.00

207.90208.89

INLET 177
GR. 206.48

INLET 310
GR. 206.65

2.0%

1.0%

1.0
%

1.0
%

1.0%

2.0%

206.75

206.72

206.75

206.78

206.79

206.82
206.94

206.90

206.85

206.81

207.05

206.97 206.69

206.65

206.71

206.62
206.56

206.50

206.55

206.61

TC 207.00
BC 206.50

TC 207.00
BC 206.50
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12+00 13+00

0+
00

BP: 0+00.00

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

ROAD D
(TO BE DEDICATED AS PUBLIC STREET)

(50' R.O.W.)

207.04 207.24

207.94

207.79

207.49

207.94

206.51

206

 SLOPE=3.5%

 SLOPE=4.5%

 SLOPE=3.2%

 SLOPE=4.0%

206

INLET 89
GR. 205.95

OS 91
GR. 205.00

HEADWALL 90
I.E. 201.00

1.0% 1.0%

1.0
%

1.0%

1.0%
206.18

206.14

206.08

206.05

206.05

206.08

206.12

206.12

206.18

206.14

206.05

206.10 206.16

206.10 206.16 206.20

206.20

10+00

B
P

: 1
0+

00
.0

0
13

+0
0

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E
(TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL W/ GUIDERAIL (TYP.)

CURB RAMP TYPE
'B' (TYP.)

CURB RAMP TYPE 'A' (TYP.)

21'

FF=212.13
G

F=210.10
TO

B
=210.77

B
F=202.13

207.59

207.89

208.04 207.84

208.64 208.64

209.27

209.54

209.49

209.34

209.13

209.43

210.10

210.10

 S
LO

PE
=3

.0
%

 S
LO

PE
=4

.0
%

 SLOPE=3.1%

 SLOPE=4.3%

20
9

20
8

21
0

208.26

208.65

208.75

209.14

209.41

209.56

209.56

209.56

209.56

210.72  SLOPE=6.2%

FF
=2

10
.2

3
G

F=
20

9.
56

 SLOPE=2.0%

 SLOPE=3.9%

 SLOPE=4.3%

 SLOPE=6.2%

209.00

208.90

210.32

209.00

208.03208.73

209.43

209.31

209.28

209.16

210.23

INLET 152
GR. 208.51

INLET 153
GR. 208.68

HEADWALL 154
I.E. 201.00

8.
0%

2.
0%

1.0%

1.0
%

1.
0%

208.03

207.98

208.51208.51

208.59 208.59

208.00

207.99

208.02

208.03

208.06

208.07

208.13

208.09

208.12

208.08

208.03

209.20

209.25

209.68
209.75

209.33

209.28

209.70 209.62

2.0%

7.
0%

7.
0%

21+00 21+25

E
P

: 2
1+

24
.9

4

18
+0

0

PC: 17+73.69

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID
WHITE STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE C
(TYP.)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL W/ FENCE (TYP.)

R
O

A
D

 1
0

(T
O

 B
E

 D
E

D
IC

A
TE

D
 A

S
 P

U
B

LI
C

 S
TR

E
E

T)
(5

0'
 R

.O
.W

.)

205.64
TO

B
=208.62

B
F=199.98

(W
alkout)

TO
B

=207.45
B

F=198.81
(W

alkout)

203.51

205.35

206.78

206.78

204.72

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=5.7%

 SLOPE=4.5%

204.10

204.06

203.50

204.70

204.94

206.74

204

204.42

205.12

INLET 112
GR. 204.24

INLET 108
GR. 204.63

INLET 113
GR. 204.41

204.00

204.00204.06

204.06

204.14

204.14

204.63

204.55

204.63

204.55

204.38

204.33 204.36

204.41

204.48

204.43

8.3%

8.3
%

2.0% 2.0%
1.8%

20
+9

6

EP: 20+95.85

18+00
19+00

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

4' WIDE CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

20' FRONT YARD
SETBACK (TYP.)

MIN. 5' SIDE YARD SETBACK (TYP.)
(15' COMBINED)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

FF=200.12
GF=199.45 GF=195.84

195.16195.32195.75
196.34

196.50
196.93

197.52
197.69198.12

198.71

198.46

196.72

196.82

195.44 195.01

195.84 195.84

199.45

198.50

197.00

 S
LO

PE
=2

.0
%

 S
LO

PE
=5

.0
%

 SLOPE=4.9%

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=4.9%

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=4.9%

 SLOPE=7.0%

196.72
197.90199.05

19
6

INLET 80
GR. 197.45

INLET 79
GR. 196.50

STM MH 77
RIM 196.96

INLET 82
GR. 197.56

8.0%2.0%

2.0
%

6.0%

1.0%197.00

197.05

197.05
197.53

197.53197.61

197.61
196.55

196.50

196.56

196.61

196.69

196.64

196.97

197.05

196.62

196.70
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10
+0

0 20+00 21+00

10
+0

0
10

+0
0

8

CURB RAMP TYPE
'B' (TYP.)

208

207

207.54

207.64

207.95

208.05
207.80 207.90

207.88
207.98 208.04

207.96

207.94

207.86

2.
0%

1.0% 1.0%

T
TT

T

R
R

17

34

38

36
'

18
'

9'

8' 8' 8'

8' 8' 8'

R5'
R3'

R1' R3'

R5'

R5'

R5'R5'

R5' R5'
205.03

INLET 338
GR. 205.50

INLET 348
GR. 206.00

INLET 349
GR. 206.00

INLET 350
GR. 205.50

INLET 351
GR. 205.50

INLET 352
GR. 205.50

INLET 353
GR. 205.50

INLET 329
GR. 205.03

1.0%1.
0%

1.0%

1.0%1.
0%1.0%

206.11

206.06

206.05 206.05
206.11

206.06206.00206.00

206.06

206.00 206.00
206.06

206.11206.05206.05206.11

18+00

P
T:

 1
8+

45
.5

4

8" WIDE SOLID
WHITE STRIPE

10
+0

0

BP: 10+00.00

R1-1 SIGN

24" WHITE
PAINTED
STOP BAR
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

ROAD C
(TO BE DEDICATED AS PUBLIC STREET)

(50' R.O.W.)

INLET 312
GR. 204.00

1.0%
2.0%

1.0
%

8.0%

1.0%

203.35

203.40

203.53

203.45203.53

203.61

204.26

204.16

204.21 204.31

204.39

204.29

204.87

204.79

204.35

204.27

CURB RAMP TYPE
'B' (TYP.)

R24'

R26'

R5' R26'
CURB RAMP TYPE 'A' (TYP.)

206.46

206.73

206.88

 SLOPE=2.0%

208.03

 SLOPE=6.2%

206.15

206.35

207.55206.75

208.70

207.40

207.45

208.20

208.10

207.98

206.50

207.63

206.65

206.33

206.43

206.47

206.37

206.41 206.43

206.49 206.53

1.0%

1.
0%

1.
0%

17+00

28'

24" WHITE
PAINTED
STOP BAR
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

18
+0

0

EP: 17+99.68

R1-1 SIGN

23
.5

2'

R
O

A
D

 9
(T

O
 B

E
 D

E
D

IC
A

TE
D

 A
S

 P
U

B
LI

C
 S

TR
E

E
T)

209.15

209.85

209.67

209.39

208.91208.70

209.38

209.66

1.0%

209.46

209.38

209.34

209.26

209.20

209.20

209.26

209.34

209.46

209.38 209.38

209.46

209.26

209.34

209.34

209.26
209.38
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10+00

BP
: 1

0+
00

.0
0

10+00

BP
: 1

0+
00

.0
0

19
+0

0

19
+1

8

EP: 19+17.69

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL W/ GUIDERAIL (TYP.)

ROAD C
(TO BE DEDICATED AS PUBLIC STREET)

196.23
196.25

194.37

194.70

194.96

194.97

195.56

195.56

194.70

194.96

195.36

195.36

 S
LO

PE
=2

.0%

 S
LO

PE
=3

.3%

 SLOPE=3.0%

 SLOPE=4.3%

195

19
5

INLET 360
GR. 196.00

2.0%

2.0%

194.55

194.61

194.69 194.74
194.66

194.60

194.78

194.86

194.55
194.60

194.58
194.63

194.68

194.64

194.62
194.67

194.69

194.73

194.73
194.69

194.67
194.63

194.60

194.55194.58
194.62

194.68
194.64

194.70

194.65

194.68

194.73

194.79
194.83

194.77

194.72

194.74

194.78

1.0% 1.0%

1.0%

1.0%
1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

15
+0

0

PC: 14+32.13

33+00 33+04

EP
: 3

3+
04

.4
0

CURB RAMP
TYPE A (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN SWM
BASIN #32

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL W/ FENCE (TYP.)

195.56

196.76

197.34

195.50

195.74

195.81

 SLOPE=1.2%

195

194

19
5

196.93
196.95

196.89

196.85

197.01

196.87

196.95
197.09

197.45197.37

197.50
197.61

197.72

197.76

197.76
197.72

197.611.0%
2.0%

0.5%

1.
0%

6.
0%

2.0%

17+74

EP
: 1

7+
74

.1
3

16
+0

0

PT: 15+86.43

8" WIDE SOLID
WHITE STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE D
(TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

R
O

AD
 6

(TO
 BE D

ED
IC

ATED
 AS PU

BLIC
 STR

EET)

198.78

198.78

197.11

197.11

197.05

197.00

197.05

198.57

198.62

198.65

198.60

198.64

198.69

198.66

198.70

1.0%

1.0%

197.15
197.15

1.0%

1.0
%

10
+0

0

BP: 10+00.00

20+00

8" WIDE SOLID
WHITE STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

10
+0

0

188.00

187.67

187.56

187.04

188.00

187.42

186.88

186.22

189.55

 SLOPE=6.7%

 SLOPE=4.1%

189.00

189.24

 SLOPE=7.8%
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 S
LO

PE
=4

.7%  S
LO

PE
=2

.0%

189
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+7

1

EP: 15+70.89
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P
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P
C

: 3
0+

43
.8

9

28'

28
'

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.) CURB RAMP

TYPE E (TYP.)

193.59

195.07

193.30

192

193.15
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10
+0

0

BP: 10+00.00

13+00

P
C

: 1
2+

98
.7

9
P

T:
 1

3+
00

.4
9

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

R1-1 SIGN

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL W/FENCE (TYP.)

ROAD E
(TO BE DEDICATED AS PUBLIC STREET)

(50' R.O.W.)

FF
=1

91
.8

3
G

F=
19

0.
33

188.64

188.93

184.97

190.33

186

18
8

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=2.0%

187

182.86 183.86 185.23

 S
LO

PE
=7

.0
%

 S
LO

PE
=2

.0
%

190.24
186.55

189.72

188.97

189.82189.82

189.98

190.82 X TW 190.00
BW 189.50

XTW 191.00
BW 186.00

X

TW 190.00
BW 189.00

186

18
8

18
9

19
0

191

19018
9

18
7

INLET 389
GR. 187.28

INLET 407
GR. 187.12

INLET 390
GR. 188.18

185.70

185.75 185.70

185.76

185.81185.87

185.82 187.85

187.80

187.86

188.92

188.00

187.94

187.99

187.91

188.27

188.35

1.0% 1.0%

1.0%

6.0%

2.
0%

10+00 11+00

B
P

: 1
0+

00
.0

0

13
+0

0

PC: 13+23.38
20

'

20' FRONT
YARD SETBACK
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE A (TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

R1-1 SIGN

R
O

AD
 6

(T
O

 B
E 

D
ED

IC
AT

ED
 A

S 
PU

BL
IC

 S
TR

EE
T)

201.54 201.65

201.84 202.78

201.85

201.19

200.91

199.77

198.80

198.43

198.13

200.11

199.20

202.59

202.59

199.20

198.61

200.36

203.42

 SLOPE=5.7%

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=2.2%

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=3.7%

202

204.00

FF=204.67
G

F=204.00

INLET 402
GR. 200.91

INLET 405
GR. 199.75

INLET 403
GR. 200.43

200.30

200.25

200.36

200.44

200.84

200.92

200.31

200.39

200.87

200.79

199.60

199.60

199.65

199.66 199.71

199.70
199.75

8.0%

8.0%

1.0%

1.
0%

1.
0%

10
+0

0

BP: 10+00.00

16+00

P
I: 

15
+9

2.
61

28'

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

4' WIDE CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

SWM BASIN #27

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

174.42

175.46

175.82

172.44

175.82

17
0

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=1.8%

176

174

TW 176.50
BW 172.50

173

17
3

171

17
0

169

INLET 418
GR. 173.40

INLET 417
GR. 172.80

173.05

173.00

173.06

173.18

173.26

173.14

173.19

173.11

173.59

173.67

171.66

171.71 171.66171.78171.84

171.76
171.72

2.0%

8.0%

2.
0%

1.0% 1.0%

10
+0

0

BP: 10+00.00

18+0019+00

P
I: 

18
+8

5.
57MOUNTABLE CURB (TYP)

4' CONCRETE

8" WIDE SOLID WHITE
STRIPE

24" WHITE PAINTED
STOP BAR (TYP.)

PROPOSED GRANITE
BLOCK CURB,
MOUNTABLE (TYP.)

R1-1 SIGN

SWM BASIN #28

CURB RAMP
TYPE A
(TYP.)

CURB RAMP
TYPE E (TYP.)

FF
=1

75
.0

3
G

F=
17

3.
00

TO
B=

17
3.

67
BF

=1
65

.0
3

170.86170.27

171.74

172.62

170.27

173.00

170.95

170.88 170.68 170.37

 S
LO

PE
=2

.4
%

 S
LO

PE
=3

.4
%

 SLOPE=7.0%

 SLOPE=1.9%

X

TW 170.25
BW 163.50

171

17
3

16
9

168

167

169

INLET 486
GR. 170.25

INLET 489
GR. 170.46

169.85

169.90

169.96

170.04

169.99

169.91

169.97

170.05

170.26

170.34

170.60

170.60 170.56

170.56 170.50

170.50 170.00

1.0% 1.0%

5.0%

1.0%

2.
0%

10 20

SCALE: 1"=10'

40 ft.0
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